

Declaration of Compliance

Declaration:
Regulation EU No 1935/2004
Regulation EU No 2023/2006

The materials and applications listed below are referred to in the above regulations under Article 5 Annex 1, They are therefore not new, and are not 'active' or 'intelligent' materials or substances, and no application for new substances under Articles 8 and 23 of the regulation is being sought.

Therefore under Article 16 of the regulation this letter constitutes a Declaration of Compliance that the list below complies with the requirements of the regulation and we can provide the appropriate evidence of compliance as laid out in the Regulation.

Product: DMH359 FPM FDA blau MDx
Description: Sealing material (FPM)

DMH-Notation	: DMH359 FPM FDA blau MDx
Material Number	: 359
Base polymer	: FPM Co-Polymer
Colour	: blue
Hardness (Shore A)	: 80 ± 5
Density (g/cm ³)	: 2,59 ± 0,03

DMH confirms that the above-mentioned materials are produced conform to the EC Regulation 1935/2004 and - under normal or foreseeable conditions of use - releases no constituents to food in quantities which could endanger human health or cause an unacceptable change in the final product.

As FPM's are not covered by National Regulations is is allowed to use well-accepted scientific principles. In this case the FDA 177.2600 has been used to demonstrate the compliance with the EU1935/2004 regulation.

These compounds have been manufactured under procedures "Good manufacturing practice" as laid out in regulation EU 2023/2006

Traboch, 09.08.2019

DMH Dichtungs- und Maschinenhandels GmbH

We are giving this message to the best of our knowledge. It is only a non-binding advice, and does not exempt you from testing our product for their suitability for the intended processes and purposes. Application, use and processing of the products are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely on your own responsibility. However, should a case of liability come into consideration, it is limited to all damages to the value of the goods which we delivered and you used. This message is no subject to the updating service.